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Heiderscheit, Mark <mark.heiderscheit@dnr.iowa.gov> Wed, May 3, 2017 at 8:28 AM
To: "Smith, Heath" <Smith.Heath@epa.gov>

Cc: "Jamison, Kenneth" <Jamison.Kenneth@epa.gov>, R7 REOC <R7_REOC@epa.gov>, "Quade, Deborah"
<deborah.quade@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Jones, Terry" <terry.jones@dnr.iowa.gov>

Mr. Heath,
This is a follow up to our phone conversation at ~1640 on 05/02/2017, and your e-mail.

On 05/02/2017 at ~1708 | attempted to contact the Stormwater Department for the City of Bettendorf. A message was
left on their hotline.

On 05/03/2017 at ~0750 Mr. Kris Hatfield, Bettendorf Sewer Maintenance Manager, returned my call. Mr. Hatfield indicated
they would have someone visit the site today, and take pictures.

If there are any questions regarding the stormwater system for the Bettendorf area, Mr. Hatfield would be the person to
provide a detail explanation of their system. Mr. Hatfields e-mail is khatfield@bettendorf.org.

A complaint will be filled out. If there are any other questions let us know.

On Tue, May 2, 2017 at 5:06 PM, Smith, Heath <Smith.Heath@epa.gov> wrote:
Mark, thanks for taking my call. If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call at 816-718-4277.

| believe this complaint was called in by an individual employed by Sivyer Steel. He believed actions Sivyer Steel are
taking to dewater their foundary sand pit are wrong and wanted to report them. He says they are pumping water from
a 30,000 gallon pit that contains contaminated foundary sand from their operations and the water is being released into
the Mississippi River. The caller said they had been in trouble for doing this in the past.

Sincerely,

Mark Heiderscheit | Environmental Specialist
lowa Department of Natural Resources

1023 West Madison | Washington IA 52353
Phone: 319-653-2135 | Fax: 319-653-2856
Mark.Heiderscheit@dnr.iowa.gov
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